# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4461838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the COUNTRY OF THE ASSIGNEE FROM "KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF" TO "KOREA, REPUBLIC OF" previously recorded on Reel 040647 Frame 0820. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the COUNTRY OF THE ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE CHANGED FROM "KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF" TO "KOREA, REPUBLIC OF".

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IP DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	10/27/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IP DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
Street Address:	4TH FLOOR, CHUNGBU BLDG
Internal Address:	118-4 CHUNGDAM-DONG
City:	GANGNAM-GU, SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	135-955

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12741869

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-371-2600 Phone: Email: jasong@skgf.com

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3911.0010001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JASON D. EISENBERG		
SIGNATURE: /Jason D. Eisenberg #43447/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2017	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 042822 FRAME: 0147

504415138

source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Notice#page1.tif
source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042822 FRAME: 0148

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4150205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF INVALID AND/OR FRAUDULENT ASSIGNMENTS

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IP DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	10/27/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IP DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
Street Address:	4TH FLOOR, CHUNGBU BLDG
Internal Address:	118-4 CHUNGDAM-DONG
City:	GANGNAM-GU, SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	135-955

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12741869

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jasong@skgf.com

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3911.0010001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON D. EISENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason d. eisenberg 43447/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20161028 NOTICE OF INVALID ANDOR FRAUDULENT ASSIGNMENTS - signed#page1.tif source=20161028 NOTICE OF INVALID ANDOR FRAUDULENT ASSIGNMENTS - signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042822 FRAME: 0149

#### NOTICE OF INVALID AND/OR FRAUDULENT ASSIGNMENTS

This statement is a notification by IP Development Limited ("IPDL"), having an address at 4th Floor, Chungbu bldg, 118-4 Chungdam-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-955, Republic of Korea that several of the purported assignments or statements of ownership recorded with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office for U.S. Patent Application No. 12/741,869, filed May 7, 2010 ("the Application") are invalid and/or fraudulent as detailed herein.

- (i) Inventor Kyung II Jung assigned all rights in the Application as well as other rights related to the Application to IPDL on November 22, 2010, recordation of which was submitted April 1, 2011 to the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 026064/0183. From the time of his assignment to IPDL on November 22, 2010 up through to the present, including the execution dates of the purported assignments or (ii)-(v) as noted below, Mr. Jung was a minority shareholder of IPDL with NO right and/or power to assign any rights under the application to a third party.
- (ii) The purported Assignment, recorded on March 28, 2011 at Reel/Frame 026029/0734, and signed March 21, 2011 using the name of inventor Mr. Kyung II Jung, having a residence address of 49 beonji, Jak-dong, Ojeong-gu, Gyeonggido, Bucheon-si, 421-824, Republic of Korea, to a Jung Soon Lee, having the same address as that of Kyung II Jung, is invalid and/or fraudulent.
- (iii) The unsigned and undated purported Notice of Claim to Proceeds, recorded September 24, 2012 at Reel/Frame 029032/0738, claiming to assign rights to the Application as of an alleged execution date of April 26, 2010 from inventor Kyung II Jung, having a residence address of 49 beonji, Jak-dong, Ojeong-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggido 421-824, Republic of Korea, to a Jonathan Lee, having an address at P.O. Box 9187, Warner Robins, Georgia 31095, is invalid and/or fraudulent.
- (iv) The purported Declaration and Notice of Invalid and/or Fraudulent Assignment, recorded January 25, 2013 at Reel/Frame 029708/0166, and signed January 25, 2013 by inventor Kyung II Jung, having a residence address of 49 Jak-dong, Ojeong-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do 421-824, Republic of Korea, is invalid and/or fraudulent.

4850542 2.docx



PATENT REEL: 042822 FRAME: 0150

(v)	The purported Judgment Lien, recorded January 24, 2014 at Reel/Frame
032121/0634,	having an execution date of November 1, 2013 and purportedly conveying rights
from inventor	Kyung Il Jung to Jonathan Lee, is invalid and/or fraudulent.

Date: October 27, 2016

Sehyung Park

Representative Director

IP Development Limited

4850542\_2.docx

PATENT REEL: 042822 FRAME: 0151

**RECORDED: 06/15/2017**